This study is designed to empirically investigate lean management and operational efficiency on 
fast-moving consumer goods in Nigeria. The cross sectional quasi–experimental design was 
adopted for the study.  This study considered all the 11 listed fast-moving consumer goods 
companies in Rivers State (Nigeria directory) with six hundred and five (605) staffs as the 
respondents. This study adopted the probability technique because it concerns a selection among 
a population. Sample Size of 241 was determined using Taro Yamene formula. Primary data was 
used in this study. The study used primary data to carry out the analysis.